
FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 25 JAN 2023

R1 25 Jan 2023 | Cagnes-sur-Mer | CALANQUES STAKES
Distance: 1300m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR26,000
6:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 85175
	 2	 2142
	 3	 12514
	 4	 562782
	 5	 13592

EUREKA (FR)
HOXTON (IRE)
SWING FOR ME
L’OPEN (IRE)
BOZZO (FR)

57.5
57.5
57
57
57

2
1
5
4
3

C LECOEUVRE
M GUYON
C DEMURO
E HARDOUIN
A CRASTUS

H PANTALL
F VERMEULEN
J C ROUGET
F VERMEULEN
N PERRET

3
3
3
3
3

F
F
C
C
G

FR
IRE
UK
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-2-0
	 5-�2�-1-0
	11-�0�-3-0
	 5-�1�-1-1

$15,437
$21,782
$32,681
$11,479
$17,227

	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	6-�0�-3-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 EUREKA (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $15,437
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Expert Eye (UK) Dam: Proceed (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-0 AWT: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/11/22 (81 Days)
Owner: Mme J Cygler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 07Aug22	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Saadi	 55	 $--	 Nuitsblanches	 1:26.13		  ........ 6½.................. Le Lion D’angers
5 of 10	 21Oct22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Coco Du Haut	 1:41.10		  ........... 6...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 10	 05Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Suviana	 1:18.21		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
7 of 9	 29Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $--	 Proletariat	 1:18.19		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville
5 of 10	 22Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $--	 Axdaliva	 1:16.00		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville

2 HOXTON (IRE) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-2-0 Prize Money: $21,782
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Potion (UK) J+H: 3-1-1-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/09/22 (130 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Friedrider

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 16Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Chervona Kalyna	 1:16.71		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
1 of 11	 17Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Apaniiwa	 1:52.50		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
4 of 6	 03Oct22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $--	 Harry Way	 1:48.08		  ........ 1¾................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 7	 19Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $--	 Alcanor	 1:53.00		  ........ 1¾....................... Lyon La Soie

3 SWING FOR ME Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 5 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: $32,681
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Sing For Me (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 23/07/22 (186 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Antonio Caro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 30Apr22	 TAR	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 2]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Romeo	 1:05.20		  ........... 1...............................Tarbes
2 of 5	 24May22	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Belbek	 1:17.79		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 7	 17Jun22	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $--	 Start Me Up	 1:22.90		  ........ 4¾...............................Dieppe
1 of 5	 23Jul22	 CTB	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $--	 Nonna Chicca	 1:07.80		  ........ 6½......................Chateaubriant
4 of 9	 29Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 J B Eyquem	 59	 $--	 Proletariat	 1:18.19		  ........... 4............................ Deauville

4 L’OPEN (IRE) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 4 Total: 11-0-3-0 Prize Money: $11,479
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 57 Good: 9-0-3-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-3-0
Sire: Camacho (UK) Dam: Ali Alexandra (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-0 AWT: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Mg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 04Nov22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Eternel	 1:29.02		  ........ 6¼............................ Marseille 
2 of 8	 15Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Briar Patch	 1:15.50		  ........ 1¼............................ Toulouse
7 of 12	 10Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 E Hardouin	 55	 $--	 Nestor	 1:17.75		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
8 of 9	 21Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 6]	 E Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Machito	 1:31.92		  ......... 12............................ Marseille 
2 of 11	 19Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	10]	 E Hardouin	 53.5	 $--	 Red Charm	 1:18.39		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

CAGNES-SUR-MER | PAGE 1



FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 25 JAN 2023

5 BOZZO (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: $17,227
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Aksil (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/06/22 (235 Days)
Owner: Le Haras De La Gousserie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 04Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	10]	 M Grandin	 56	 $--	 Souzak	 1:25.81		  .......... ¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 6	 26Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 57	 $--	 Chichimadame	 1:28.90		  ........Lnk.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 7	 03Jul22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Showay	 1:18.80		  ........ 7½.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 10	 20Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Victoria Road	 1:42.58		  ......... 39............................ Deauville
2 of 8	 29Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Briar Patch	 1:30.38		  ..........nk............................ Deauville

CAGNES-SUR-MER | PAGE 2



FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 25 JAN 2023

R2 25 Jan 2023 | Cagnes-sur-Mer | CITRONNIERS CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1300m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR16,000
7:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 6
	 2	 108612
	 3	 432039
	 4	 743378
	 5	 504
	 6	 553000
	 7	 642657

FORTUNE GOLD (IRE)
RISKI CHOPE (FR)
CLEMENZA (FR)
GO JOHNNY GO GO GO (FR)
BRAZIL (FR)
COMTESSE DU BARRY (FR)
SAGGEZZA (FR)

58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
54.5
54.5

2
4
1
3
5
7
6

C LECOEUVRE
A CRASTUS
C BANZ  3.5 
S PASQUIER
M GUYON
A LEMAITRE
J MOBIAN  1.5 

MLLE I KOPLIKOVA
O DE
C ESCUDER
R FRADET
F VERMEULEN
F VERMEULEN
P DECOUZ

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
F
F
F
C
F
F

IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 9-�2�-1-1
	11-�1�-2-3
	17-�2�-2-2
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-1
	15-�1�-2-3

$0
$17,383
$19,186
$25,420
$1,765
$2,647
$23,966

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 FORTUNE GOLD (IRE) Trainer: Mlle I Koplikova Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Estidhkaar (IRE) Dam: Cinema Paradiso (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Dufkova

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 16Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Vivernus	 1:29.23		  ........... 7............................ Deauville

2 RISKI CHOPE (FR) Trainer: O De Barrier: 4 Total: 9-2-1-1 Prize Money: $17,383
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56.5 Good: 9-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Vale Of York (IRE) Dam: Raceness (FR) J+H: 3-1-1-0 AWT: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/12/22 (51 Days)
Owner: A Chopard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 17Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 R Thomas	 55.5	 $--	 Eddie’s Boy	 1:09.60		  ...... 22½.............................Chantilly
8 of 9	 08Oct22	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Eternal Dance	 1:27.65		  ........ 8¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 11	 18Nov22	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Merou	 55.5	 $--	 Over Wins	 1:26.30		  ........ 3½...................................Pau
1 of 10	 05Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Al Et Chop	 1:31.33		  ....... Lhd............................ Marseille 
2 of 7	 02Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Ondine	 1:31.31		  ....... Lhd............................ Marseille

3 CLEMENZA (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 1 Total: 11-1-2-3 Prize Money: $19,186
Jockey: C Banz (a3.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Perfect Stranger (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-1 Last Win: 22/06/22 (217 Days)
Owner: Ecuries Jacques Piasco/g Bellon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 15Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 53	 $--	 Voulez Vous	 1:28.06		  ........Lnk.................................Vichy
2 of 10	 26Sep22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 54	 $--	 Mqse De Maintenon	 1:41.55		  ........... 2.................................Vichy
11 of 13	 24Oct22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $--	 Izastep	 1:43.76		  ........ 6¾................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 10	 05Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Banz	 56.5	 $--	 Riski Chope	 1:31.33		  ........ 3¼............................ Marseille 
9 of 11	 13Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Banz	 56.5	 $--	 Vintage Kod	 1:28.67		  ........ 8¼............................ Marseille

4 GO JOHNNY GO GO GO (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 3 Total: 17-2-2-2 Prize Money: $25,420
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 56.5 Good: 13-0-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-2-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Indian Miss (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 17/06/22 (222 Days)
Owner: Le Haras De La Gousserie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 12Oct22	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 Perrine Cheyer	 58.5	 $--	 Rosie Rocket	 1:05.60		  ........ 3¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
3 of 8	 28Oct22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 F Valle Skar	 56.5	 $--	 Poup’s	 1:32.01		  ........ 2¼............................ Marseille 
3 of 11	 28Nov22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	11]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Prime Eliot	 1:30.45		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille 
7 of 11	 13Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $--	 Vintage Kod	 1:28.67		  ........ 4½............................ Marseille 
8 of 11	 19Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 2]	 Perrine Cheyer	 55	 $--	 Red Charm	 1:18.39		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 25 JAN 2023

5 BRAZIL (FR) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,765
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: L’amethyste (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Friedrider/ec Ades Hazan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 15Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Forest	 56	 $--	 Briar Patch	 1:15.50		  ...... 10¼............................ Toulouse
10 of 10	 20Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Le Tabou	 1:17.73		  ...... 12¼............................ Deauville
4 of 7	 02Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 E Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Ondine	 1:31.31		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille

6 COMTESSE DU BARRY (FR) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 7 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,647
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 54.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Mon Amie Chop (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 20Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $--	 Souzak	 1:11.54		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
3 of 9	 27Sep22	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Maadheli	 -- --- --		  ........... 3.................................Vichy
11 of 12	 08Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Rosie Rocket	 1:10.15		  ...... 30¾......................Fontainebleau
11 of 12	 21Nov22	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 E Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Wrong Colour	 1:12.80		  ...... 12½................ Le Croise-Laroche
11 of 17	 14Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	12]	 M Germain	 54.5	 $--	 Odin	 1:19.42		  ........ 8½.............................Chantilly

7 SAGGEZZA (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 6 Total: 15-1-2-3 Prize Money: $23,966
Jockey: J Mobian (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 9-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Notre Sage (FR) J+H: 8-1-1-1 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 14/07/22 (195 Days)
Owner: N Ricignuolo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 15Oct22	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 J Mobian	 55.5	 $--	 Zudu Spirit	 1:03.89		  ........ 9¼......................Fontainebleau
2 of 9	 26Oct22	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 J Mobian	 56.5	 $--	 Papateou	 1:07.60		  ..........nk................ Le Croise-Laroche
6 of 12	 08Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 1]	 J Mobian	 56	 $--	 Rosie Rocket	 1:10.15		  ........ 8½......................Fontainebleau
5 of 12	 21Nov22	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 R Mangione	 56.5	 $--	 Wrong Colour	 1:12.80		  ........... 6................ Le Croise-Laroche
7 of 11	 19Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 7]	 J Mobian	 54.5	 $--	 Red Charm	 1:18.39		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 25 JAN 2023

R3 25 Jan 2023 | Cagnes-sur-Mer | BONETTE HANDICAP
Distance: 1500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
7:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 621325
	 2	 3167
	 3	 394312
	 4	 721289
	 5	 372228
	 6	 891642
	 7	 066284
	 8	 354242

BALLERINA (FR)
NO LIMIT DREAM (IRE)
THREE DREAMS (FR)
ETERNEL (FR)
PIANINO (FR)
PAQUES TOT (FR)
PRINCE GEORGE (FR)
AL ET CHOP (FR)

60.5
60
55.5
55
55
52.5
51.5
51

2
1
3
4
7
8
5
6

M VELON  1.5 
E CRUBLET  1 

A ORANI
M GUYON
F VERON
A CRASTUS
E HARDOUIN
M BRUNELLI  2 

MLLE I KOPLIKOVA
J C ROUGET
S LABATE
C ESCUDER
A DE WATRIGANT
C ESCUDER
L BAUDRON
MME M S-LACAILLE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
C
F
C
G
F
G
C

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 6-�1�-2-1
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 9-�1�-2-2
	12-�2�-2-0
	 6-�0�-3-1
	 7-�1�-1-0
	 7-�0�-1-0
	10-�0�-2-1

$20,269
$10,021
$19,380
$24,527
$10,945
$9,753
$5,126
$11,518

	3-�1�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-0
	8-�0�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 BALLERINA (FR) Trainer: Mlle I Koplikova Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-2-1 Prize Money: $20,269
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 4-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Taareef (USA) Dam: Carnet De Bal (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/07/22 (199 Days)
Owner: Mme J Dufkova

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 07Jun22	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 4]	 J B Eyquem	 56.5	 $--	 Precious Sea	 1:27.99		  ........ 3½................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 14	 10Jul22	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 J B Eyquem	 58.5	 $--	 Blue Bayou	 1:23.40		  ........... 2...................................Dax
3 of 5	 11Aug22	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 J B Eyquem	 56	 $--	 Wed	 1:23.30		  ........ 5½...................................Dax
2 of 7	 08Sep22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 J B Eyquem	 56	 $--	 Una Stonda	 1:50.07		  ......... hd................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 6	 03Oct22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 J B Eyquem	 55.5	 $--	 Harry Way	 1:48.08		  ........ 6¾................... Marseille-Borely

2 NO LIMIT DREAM (IRE) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $10,021
Jockey: E Crublet (a1.0) WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: High Dream Milena (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/09/22 (122 Days)
Owner: C Marzocco

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 26Jul22	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 1]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Jonh Six	 1:25.80		  ........... 3...................................Dax
1 of 9	 25Sep22	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Lorcan	 1:50.47		  ........... 3................................ Craon
6 of 7	 20Oct22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Grey Tornado	 1:29.77		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
7 of 11	 18Nov22	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $--	 Over Wins	 1:26.30		  ........ 3¾...................................Pau

3 THREE DREAMS (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 3 Total: 9-1-2-2 Prize Money: $19,380
Jockey: A Orani WT: 55.5 Good: 8-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Three Wrens (IRE) J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/11/22 (67 Days)
Owner: D Rabhi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 22Sep22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $--	 Dschingis Fear	 1:43.94		  ...... 18½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 9	 07Oct22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $--	 Rosel	 1:53.80		  ........ 3¼....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 11	 08Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Molly Weasley	 1:53.90		  ........ 1½....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 13	 19Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Vedamiya	 1:52.83		  .......... ½....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 13	 12Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $--	 El Chaco	 1:53.90		  .......... ¾....................... Lyon La Soie

4 ETERNEL (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 4 Total: 12-2-2-0 Prize Money: $24,527
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 55 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Lonestar Spirit (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 04/11/22 (82 Days)
Owner: P Faucampre / O Brochart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 17Oct22	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut	 59.5	 $--	 Kit De Cerisy	 1:29.10		  ........... 1...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 10	 04Nov22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 7]	 G Millet	 60	 $--	 Marie	 1:29.02		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille 
2 of 7	 13Nov22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 G Millet	 57	 $--	 Pacific Boy	 2:00.64	 	 ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 10	 28Nov22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 3]	 G Millet	 57	 $--	 Baileys Eclair	 2:07.84		  ........ 8¼............................ Marseille 
9 of 9	 02Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Millet	 58	 $--	 Carmen Sandiego	 2:11.00		  ...... 10¼............................ Marseille
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5 PIANINO (FR) Trainer: A De Watrigant Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-3-1 Prize Money: $10,945
Jockey: F Veron WT: 55 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Attendu Dam: Pianiste (FR) J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 5-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Du Grand Courgeon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 14Sep22	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 58.5	 $--	 For Victory	 1:36.30		  ........ 8¾............................ Toulouse
2 of 11	 15Oct22	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Robin	 58	 $--	 Aramitz	 1:43.28		  ........... 3............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 10	 10Nov22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 E Hardouin	 52.5	 $--	 Shakstar Fal	 1:45.42		  ......... hd.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 11	 27Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 57	 $--	 Les Trois Vallees	 1:45.80		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse
8 of 12	 31Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 F Veron	 57	 $--	 Zokoa	 2:05.90		  ........ 7½...................................Pau

6 PAQUES TOT (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: $9,753
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 52.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Elm Park (UK) Dam: Early (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/11/22 (80 Days)
Owner: N Ricignuolo / B Mekki

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 23Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 P Bazire	 56.5	 $--	 Heartache Tonight	 2:01.74		  ...... 12¾.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 11	 06Nov22	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 J Mobian	 56.5	 $--	 Beautiful Stranger	 2:03.20		  ........ 1¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
6 of 11	 27Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 55	 $--	 Les Trois Vallees	 1:45.80		  ...... 11¼............................ Toulouse
4 of 11	 13Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 1]	 M Waldhauser	 55	 $--	 Vintage Kod	 1:28.67		  ........... 3............................ Marseille 
2 of 9	 02Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $--	 Carmen Sandiego	 2:11.00		  ........... 1............................ Marseille

7 PRINCE GEORGE (FR) Trainer: L Baudron Barrier: 5 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,126
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 51.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Princesse Li (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L L Baudron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 25Sep22	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Speicher	 58	 $--	 Eternal Dance	 1:28.52		  ........ 6¾......................Fontainebleau
6 of 8	 05Oct22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Blanchouin	 58	 $--	 Lingotto	 1:44.12		  ........ 9½............................Pornichet
2 of 13	 18Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $--	 Les Trois Vallees	 1:27.68		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
8 of 11	 13Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 54.5	 $--	 Vintage Kod	 1:28.67		  ........ 6¼............................ Marseille 
4 of 6	 02Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Santhia	 1:33.84		  ........ 3½............................ Marseille

8 AL ET CHOP (FR) Trainer: Mme M S-lacaille Barrier: 6 Total: 10-0-2-1 Prize Money: $11,518
Jockey: M Brunelli (a2.0) WT: 51 Good: 6-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-1
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Pippa Chope (FR) J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Chopard/scandella/benisti/laye

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 28Oct22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 9]	 G Millet	 58	 $--	 Villa Joali	 2:09.20		  ........ 6½............................ Marseille 
4 of 10	 04Nov22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Brunelli	 58	 $--	 Eternel	 1:29.02		  ........ 5½............................ Marseille 
2 of 10	 05Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 1]	 M Brunelli	 58	 $--	 Riski Chope	 1:31.33		  ....... Lhd............................ Marseille 
4 of 9	 21Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 1]	 G Millet	 58	 $--	 Machito	 1:31.92		  ........... 5............................ Marseille 
2 of 6	 02Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 5]	 M Brunelli	 58	 $--	 Santhia	 1:33.84		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille
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R4 25 Jan 2023 | Pau | DE THEZE STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR18,000
8:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 213300
	 2	 812394
	 3	 176450
	 4	 147212
	 5	 730307
	 6	 411532
	 7	 100661
	 8	 800370
	 9	
	10	 937500

SHEHIYR
CAFE SAIGON (FR)
PARABAK
JAAFAR (FR)
QATAR RIVER
QAISER (FR)
JOHN LOCKE
VITOR
CESAR JAGUEN (FR)
MOGILEVICH (FR)

60.5
60.5
59.5
59
58.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
56

4
3
9
1
5
8
6
10
2
7

C ROBIN  2.5 
S BOUYSSOU
M EON  1.5 
V SEGUY
G GUEDJ-GAY
O PESLIER
I MENDIZABAL
A GUTIERREZ VAL
M PELLETAN  1.5 
A BENDJAMA

MLLE MLLE S AUDOY
S BOUYSSOU
C BONIN
F ROHAUT
MME B VALENTI
A DE WATRIGANT
MRS S LEECH
O DE
J PELLETAN
J L F-BOURDETTE

10
6
8
4
8
5
6
11
5
4

G
G
H
H
G
H
G
G
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR

65
--
--
--
--
--
85
--
--
42

	41-�6�-5-7
	37-�2�-2-9
	27-�2�-3-2
	 6-�2�-2-0
	34-�5�-3-6
	 7-�2�-1-2
	18-�3�-3-1
	81-�6�-5-8
	 0-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-0-1

$95,799
$47,250
$44,942
$26,490
$91,092
$43,061
$30,076
$75,423
$0
$1,175

	12-�2�-3-2
	7-�1�-1-2
	10-�0�-2-2
	2-�1�-1-0
	20-�5�-2-3
	3-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	16-�1�-1-3
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 SHEHIYR Trainer: Mlle Mlle S Audoy Barrier: 4 Total: 41-6-5-7 Prize Money: $95,799
Jockey: C Robin (a2.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 18-1-4-3 Track: 5-0-1-1

10yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 21-3-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-3-2
Sire: Acclamation (UK) Dam: Shemiyla (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-1-3 Last Win: 24/06/22 (215 Days)
Owner: Mlle S Audoy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 24Jun22	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 2]	 A Gutierrez Val	 62	 $--	 Mad River	 2:24.50		  .......... ¾...................................Dax
3 of 11	 20Jul22	 MDM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Robin	 62	 $--	 Calliope	 2:32.06		  ........Lnk...................Mont De Marsan
3 of 6	 25Aug22	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 57	 $--	 In Front	 2:53.85		  ........ 4¾......................Chateaubriant
16 of 16	 19Sep22	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Gutierrez Val	 57	 $--	 Flyingbeauty	 3:11.36		  ...... 27¼.........................Saint-Cloud
16 of 16	 11Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 A Gutierrez Val	 59.5	 $--	 Always Welcome	 2:25.30		  ......... 50............................ Toulouse

2 CAFE SAIGON (FR) Trainer: S Bouyssou Barrier: 3 Total: 37-2-2-9 Prize Money: $47,250
Jockey: S Bouyssou WT: 60.5 Good: 17-2-1-4 Track: 9-0-1-2

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 17-1-2-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-2
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Great News (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-1-4 Last Win: 28/08/22 (150 Days)
Owner: S Bouyssou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 28Aug22	 MDM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 2]	 M Vidotto	 55	 $--	 Girly Pearl	 2:36.70		  ........... 1...................Mont De Marsan
2 of 11	 01Oct22	 MDM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 M Vidotto	 60	 $--	 Tirtza	 2:42.10		  ........ 1¼...................Mont De Marsan
3 of 14	 02Dec22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	12]	 M Vidotto	 59.5	 $--	 Jardin Bleu	 2:43.50		  ........ 4½............................ Toulouse
9 of 14	 14Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Vidotto	 57.5	 $--	 Is Sur Tille	 2:31.00		  ...... 10¾...................................Pau
4 of 14	 09Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Vidotto	 56	 $--	 Morandi First	 2:33.20		  ........... 7...................................Pau

3 PARABAK Trainer: C Bonin Barrier: 9 Total: 27-2-3-2 Prize Money: $44,942
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 16-1-1-2 Track: 7-0-1-1

8yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 19-2-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-2-2
Sire: Maxios (UK) Dam: Parandeh (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 11/08/22 (167 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Bernd & Torsten Ra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 04Oct22	 CHO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 59	 $--	 Plain Beau	 -- --- --		  ...... 10½................................Cholet
6 of 16	 29Oct22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Santiago	 60.5	 $--	 Mosca D’or	 2:03.90		  ........ 2¼...................................Pau
4 of 12	 20Nov22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 D Santiago	 60	 $--	 Laris	 2:14.91		  ........ 4¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 14	 14Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 5]	 D Santiago	 60	 $--	 Prince Anodin	 2:35.10		  ........ 1¼...................................Pau
11 of 14	 09Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	10]	 D Santiago	 61	 $--	 Prince Anodin	 2:32.50		  ......... 19...................................Pau

4 JAAFAR (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 1 Total: 6-2-2-0 Prize Money: $26,490
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 59 Good: 6-2-2-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Badee Ah (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/06/22 (237 Days)
Owner: S A A Al Thani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 02Feb22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 5]	 M Lauron	 57	 $--	 Catapum	 2:05.70		  ........... 1...................................Pau
7 of 7	 07Mar22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Lauron	 57	 $--	 Bougainvillier	 2:06.84		  ........ 6¼............................ Marseille 
2 of 9	 16Apr22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 V Seguy	 60	 $--	 Tounsivator	 2:34.50		  ....... Lhd............................ Toulouse
1 of 10	 02Jun22	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 O Peslier	 60	 $--	 Duyfken	 2:35.64		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 7	 23Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 La Mehana	 3:10.50		  ........... 6...................... Clairefontaine
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5 QATAR RIVER Trainer: Mme B Valenti Barrier: 5 Total: 34-5-3-6 Prize Money: $91,092
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 58.5 Good: 15-0-1-4 Track: 3-1-0-1

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 23-5-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-5-2-3
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Mud Hilah (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-5-2-1 Last Win: 28/12/20 (758 Days)
Owner: Choosearing Sl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 29May22	 LAZ	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 3]	 J L Martinez	 58	 $--	 The Way Of Bonnie	 2:33.30		  ........ 2½............................... Madrid
11 of 11	 25Sep22	 LAZ	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 J Zambudio	 59	 $--	 Maracay	 2:18.77		  ......... 10............................... Madrid
3 of 7	 03Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Guedj-gay	 56.5	 $--	 Pouvoir Royal	 2:35.70		  ........ 1½............................ Toulouse
10 of 17	 27Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	12]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Homo Deus	 2:37.80		  ........ 9¼............................ Toulouse
7 of 11	 15Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 3]	 G Guedj-gay	 58	 $--	 Beholding	 2:38.56		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville

6 QAISER (FR) Trainer: A De Watrigant Barrier: 8 Total: 7-2-1-2 Prize Money: $43,061
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-2-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Holly Polly (GER) J+H: 6-2-1-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 29/05/21 (606 Days)
Owner: S A A Al Thani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 15Apr21	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 O Peslier	 58	 $--	 Inveterate	 2:20.60		  ........ 5½.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 7	 29May21	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 O Peslier	 57	 $--	 Rainband	 2:37.93		  .......... ½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 9	 24Jun21	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 O Peslier	 57	 $--	 Merveillo	 2:36.10		  ........ 2¾............................ Toulouse
3 of 9	 01Aug21	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 9]	 O Peslier	 57	 $--	 Joie De Soir	 2:29.70		  ........ 4½...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 10	 14Aug21	 DEA	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	 4]	 O Peslier	 57	 $--	 Sun Of Gold	 3:03.48		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville

7 JOHN LOCKE Trainer: Mrs S Leech Barrier: 6 Total: 18-3-3-1 Prize Money: $30,076
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 57.5 Good: 9-3-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo uk g Fav: 4-1-2-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Sacred Shield (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/08/22 (174 Days)
Owner: B Halsall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

98 of 10	 27Dec21	 KMP	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 T Durrell	 67.5	 $--	 Rowland Ward	 4:05.14		  ...... 46½............ pulled up before 2 out
98 of 7	 01Apr22	 AYR	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 H Skelton	 73	 $13	 Platinumcard	 3:56.92		  ...... 13¼.led until stumbled and fell 3 out
6 of 8	 04Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 J Reveley	 67	 $--	 Elvis De Balme	 4:16.60		  ......... 50...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 9	 21Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 3600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 J Reveley	 67	 $--	 Risk Du Brizais	 4:11.90		  ...... 24½...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 8	 04Aug22	 SML	 turf	 3800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 J Reveley	 69	 $--	 Normande	 4:48.40		  ......... 30.......................... Saint-Malo

8 VITOR Trainer: O De Barrier: 10 Total: 81-6-5-8 Prize Money: $75,423
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 57.5 Good: 30-1-2-2 Track: 12-1-0-3

11yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 19-1-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-1-3
Sire: Vatori Dam: Red Vixen (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-1 AWT: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 28-2-2-3 Last Win: 31/12/20 (755 Days)
Owner: O De Montzey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 04Mar22	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Lily Le Pemp	 53.5	 $--	 Amiata	 2:49.46		  ......... 50............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
15 of 16	 18Sep22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 7]	 R Liegeois	 51	 $--	 Theclimb	 2:06.44		  ........ 5½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
3 of 12	 24Oct22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 51	 $--	 Just You And Me	 2:36.30		  .......... ½............................ Toulouse
7 of 13	 15Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Gutierrez Val	 51	 $--	 Kalaos	 2:29.80		  ........ 8¾............................ Toulouse
12 of 14	 02Dec22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Gutierrez Val	 51	 $--	 Jardin Bleu	 2:43.50		  ...... 31¾............................ Toulouse

9 CESAR JAGUEN (FR) Trainer: J Pelletan Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Pelletan (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tiberius Caesar Dam: Bideeya (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H Tibeuf

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 MOGILEVICH (FR) Trainer: J L Foursans-bourdetteBarrier: 7 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,175
Jockey: A Bendjama WT: 56 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Starsic (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jl Foursans-Bourdette

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 29Jul22	 STH	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	12]	 Jefferson Smith	 54	 $51	 Typewritten	 2:38.26		  ........... 3.................stayed on strongly 
7 of 10	 25Aug22	 FFL	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	11]	 Jefferson Smith	 54	 $15	 Eddie The Beagle	 3:12.47		  ...... 10¼........... weakened final furlong
5 of 14	 29Aug22	 STH	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 8]	 Jefferson Smith	 54.5	 $23	 Typewritten	 2:40.50		  ........ 9¼.... soon outpaced and no extra
11 of 12	 20Sep22	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 B Sayette	 56	 $11	 Balqaa	 2:11.22		  ......... 10........... weakened final furlong
10 of 12	 13Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Bendjama	 56	 $--	 Glaer	 2:02.30		  ...... 24¼...................................Pau
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R5 25 Jan 2023 | Cagnes-sur-Mer | DE LA CRAU STAKES
Distance: 1300m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR26,000
8:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 664411
	 2	 533544
	 3	 210145
	 4	 061407
	 5	 373043
	 6	 753230
	 7	 175035
	 8	 125731
	 9	 312206
	10	 221220

MAROON SIX (FR)
AMEDRAS (FR)
PURPLE BLING (IRE)
CLEVER CANDY
WONDER BOY (FR)
HELP (FR)
SMASH HIT
BLU METAL JACKET (ITY)
ELUSIVE FOOT (IRE)
ZEROSTRESS (GER)

60
60
58.5
58.5
57
57
57
57
57
57

4
9
10
7
5
6
1
8
3
2

A CRASTUS
E HARDOUIN
M GERMAIN  3.5 
A MOLINS  1.5 
L ROUSSEL  2.5 
E CRUBLET  1.5 
F VERON
C DEMURO
A ORANI
M VELON  1.5 

MME J SOUBAGNE
C ESCUDER
J REYNIER
S SMRCZEK
E D MONFORT
MLLE I KOPLIKOVA
O A ANAYA
MME G STOBBIONE
J REYNIER
S SMRCZEK

4
6
4
6
8
4
5
4
6
7

H
G
M
M
G
H
G
H
H
G

FR
FR
IRE
UK
FR
FR
UK
ITY
IRE
GER

--
--
71
74
71
--
76
--
70
--

	16-�5�-5-1
	22-�5�-2-3
	13-�4�-2-1
	33-�7�-3-2
	47-�9�-3-7
	11-�2�-1-2
	11-�1�-1-3
	13-�3�-2-2
	28-�5�-5-4
	20-�3�-8-0

$87,993
$100,900
$58,076
$67,515
$154,052
$44,096
$9,464
$43,764
$113,611
$53,409

	3-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	9-�3�-1-1
	22-�6�-2-1
	10-�4�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�3�-2-0
	9-�2�-3-1
	10-�2�-3-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 MAROON SIX (FR) Trainer: Mme J Soubagne Barrier: 4 Total: 16-5-5-1 Prize Money: $87,993
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 60 Good: 11-3-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-4-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Aussie Style (FR) J+H: 15-5-4-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-2-0 Last Win: 07/11/22 (79 Days)
Owner: G bellocq

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 14Jun22	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $--	 Antharis	 1:25.90		  ........ 5½......................... Compiegne
4 of 7	 06Jul22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $--	 Subahiyah	 1:43.91		  ........ 2¾................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 7	 08Aug22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $--	 Dom Bertrand	 1:44.17		  ........ 4½................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 7	 03Sep22	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Grand Large	 1:24.56		  ........... 2................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 7	 07Nov22	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Corcovado	 1:31.97		  ........... 1............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

2 AMEDRAS (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 9 Total: 22-5-2-3 Prize Money: $100,900
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 60 Good: 10-2-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 18-4-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Metal Rocket (FR) J+H: 8-3-1-2 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-2-1 Last Win: 23/05/22 (247 Days)
Owner: A Dridi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 22Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 4]	 E Hardouin	 57.5	 $--	 Reshabar	 1:38.61		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy
3 of 8	 15Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 E Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Impulsif	 1:41.47		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 18	 02Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 98	 [	15]	 M Barzalona	 60.5	 $--	 Kiloecho	 1:17.89		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 6	 24Oct22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 60	 $--	 Mon Bel Canto	 1:41.35		  ........ 1¼................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 15	 23Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 109	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 58.5	 $--	 Eagleway	 1:29.66		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly

3 PURPLE BLING (IRE) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 10 Total: 13-4-2-1 Prize Money: $58,076
Jockey: M Germain (a3.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 10-3-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-1-1
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Dreaming Time (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/10/22 (109 Days)
Owner: Sbm  Alqassimi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 12Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 54	 $--	 Baba Sim	 1:08.22		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
12 of 16	 04Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Mosse	 57.5	 $--	 Baba Sim	 1:09.92		  ........ 7¾............................ Deauville
1 of 17	 08Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Germain	 63.5	 $--	 Ptit Pedro	 1:17.33		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 15	 30Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	14]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Queen Aminatu	 1:27.47		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
5 of 7	 29Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $--	 Deep Hope	 1:16.02		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville

4 CLEVER CANDY Trainer: S Smrczek Barrier: 7 Total: 33-7-3-2 Prize Money: $67,515
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 22-4-1-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

6yo uk m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 22-6-2-1
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: True Course (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 16/06/22 (223 Days)
Owner: Stall Winterhude

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 29May22	 BAD	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 B Ganbat	 55	 $--	 Good Eye	 1:08.44		  ........ 3¼...................... Baden-Baden
1 of 16	 16Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $--	 Torpen	 1:21.30		  ..........nk.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 16	 02Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $--	 Hot Spot	 1:16.68		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 22Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60.5	 $--	 Shake Me Handy	 1:15.84		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
7 of 15	 23Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $--	 Eagleway	 1:29.66		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
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5 WONDER BOY (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 5 Total: 47-9-3-7 Prize Money: $154,052
Jockey: L Roussel (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 23-4-0-4 Track: 9-3-1-2

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-4-0-0
Sire: Sepoy (AUS) Dam: Sound Of Summer (USA) J+H: 3-0-0-1 AWT: 8-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 24-5-3-3 Last Win: 22/01/22 (368 Days)
Owner: Mlle L Baudouin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 21Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 L Roussel	 57	 $--	 Tudo Bem	 1:08.66		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 6	 24Oct22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Mon Bel Canto	 1:41.35		  ........ 1¼................... Marseille-Borely
10 of 16	 29Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $--	 Indian Pacific	 1:56.13	 	 ........... 5............................ Deauville
4 of 16	 26Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	13]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $--	 Ciccio Boy	 1:27.89		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
3 of 15	 19Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 62	 $--	 Sir Sparkalot	 1:35.10		  ........... 1................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

6 HELP (FR) Trainer: Mlle I Koplikova Barrier: 6 Total: 11-2-1-2 Prize Money: $44,096
Jockey: E Crublet (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 7-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo noipan fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Whippa D’or (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: 12/01/22 (378 Days)
Owner: Mme J Dufkova

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 18Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 E Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Copie	 1:18.00		  ........ 4¼............................ Toulouse
3 of 10	 04Apr22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 2]	 C Berge	 61	 $--	 Purple Bling	 1:12.81		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
2 of 9	 21Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Amellata	 1:09.50		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
3 of 8	 15Oct22	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Montussan	 1:03.46		  ........ 2¾......................Fontainebleau
10 of 10	 10Nov22	 LYO	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $--	 Live	 1:00.78		  ...... 10¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

7 SMASH HIT Trainer: O A Anaya Barrier: 1 Total: 11-1-1-3 Prize Money: $9,464
Jockey: F Veron WT: 57 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Sell Out (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/03/22 (304 Days)
Owner: Jm Perez Armas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 18Jun22	 LAZ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	12]	 M Eon	 58.5	 $--	 Simply Striking	 1:36.45		  ........ 4¾............................... Madrid
5 of 6	 18Sep22	 LAZ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 3]	 R N Valle	 59.5	 $--	 Rodaballo	 1:38.40		  ........ 2¼............................... Madrid
98 of 10	 12Oct22	 LAZ	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 V Alonso V	 58.5	 $--	 Samedi Rien	 1:38.74		  ......... 12............................... Madrid
3 of 12	 06Nov22	 LAZ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 V Janacek	 63	 $--	 Rugby Indus	 1:37.38		  ........ 2¼............................... Madrid
5 of 12	 13Nov22	 LAZ	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 96	 [	 7]	 O Peslier	 62.5	 $--	 Rodaballo	 1:27.15		  ........ 2¾............................... Madrid

8 BLU METAL JACKET (ITY) Trainer: Mme G Stobbione Barrier: 8 Total: 13-3-2-2 Prize Money: $43,764
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 9-3-2-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay ity h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-2-0
Sire: Le Vie Infinite (IRE) Dam: Street Force (ITY) (ITY) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 7-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 16/01/23 (9 Days)
Owner: N Rugani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 04Mar22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 G Benoist	 57	 $--	 Pedrito	 1:16.52		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
5 of 12	 28Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 Winter Warmth	 1:10.90		  ........ 1¼......................Fontainebleau
7 of 8	 21Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 R Mangione	 57	 $--	 Lassaut	 1:39.15		  ......... 11.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 13	 06May22	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 L Carboni	 61.5	 $--	 Osmoy	 1:24.69		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 12	 16Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 F Valle Skar	 61.5	 $--	 Kanifushi	 1:18.00		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

9 ELUSIVE FOOT (IRE) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 3 Total: 28-5-5-4 Prize Money: $113,611
Jockey: A Orani WT: 57 Good: 11-1-4-2 Track: 5-0-1-0

6yo bay ire h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 17-3-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-3-1
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Elusive Pearl (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 5-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-1-2 Last Win: 10/12/21 (411 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 10Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 115	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Zerostress	 1:16.64		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
2 of 7	 11Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $--	 King Gold	 1:16.70		  ........... 1................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 13	 14Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	12]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $--	 Magic Vati	 1:23.94		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
14 of 16	 01May22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 We Ride The World	 1:19.24		  ...... 12½.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 6	 21Dec22	 MAS	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 56	 $--	 Spanish Honey	 1:28.81		  ........... 9............................ Marseille

10 ZEROSTRESS (GER) Trainer: S Smrczek Barrier: 2 Total: 20-3-8-0 Prize Money: $53,409
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 14-2-7-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-3-0
Sire: Areion (GER) Dam: Zaya (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-1-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/03/22 (327 Days)
Owner: Stall Rom

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 14Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $--	 Shalgoda Diamond	 1:15.97		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
1 of 8	 04Mar22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $--	 Mubaalegh	 1:16.64		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
2 of 12	 06Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 55	 $--	 Ranes	 1:26.69		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 18Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Fast Raaj	 1:24.77		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
15 of 16	 15Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	16]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $--	 Ozan	 1:16.03		  ...... 10¼............................ Deauville
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R6 25 Jan 2023 | Cagnes-sur-Mer | FIGUIERS HANDICAP
Distance: 2150m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,000
9:07 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 377000
	 2	 800700
	 3	 208000
	 4	 7700
	 5	 080900
	 6	 905098
	 7	 273800
	 8	 000000
	 9	 900927
	10	 233066
	11	 999083
	12	 704
	13	 608000
	14	 000009

LOVELY DOLLY (FR)
GOUVERNAIL (FR)
EMOTIVE (FR)
YVETTE (FR)
STAR DAYS (FR)
ABORIGENE (FR)
TAEKWONDO
ALMAZORA
DEER BERE
DARENIX (FR)
MONSIEUR EMILE (FR)
BALONG BAY (FR)
FEE HISTORIQUE (FR)
SUPERIOR BADOLAT (IRE)

60
60
58.5
58.5
58
57
57
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
55
55

9
5
6
4
14
12
10
13
7
11
8
1
2
3

M GERMAIN  2.5 
M GUYON
A ORANI
M GRANDIN
D GIBELLO SACCO  1.5 
C DEMURO
A MOLINS  1.5 
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
E HARDOUIN
T TRULLIER
E CRUBLET
M VELON  1.5 
H BOUTIN
A CRASTUS

F VERMEULEN
Y BONNEFOY
MLLE L ROHN-PELVIN
F FORESI
F X BELVISI
V DEVILLARS
F FORESI
B GOUDOT
M PLANARD
Y BONNEFOY
Y BONNEFOY
T RICHARD
J J BOUTIN
J ANDREU

6
5
5
4
5
7
8
8
10
5
5
6
6
6

M
G
M
M
M
G
G
M
G
G
G
M
M
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE

70
--
--
--
--
50
63
50
57
--
--
--
81
57

	27-�2�-1-3
	29-�1�-2-0
	15-�0�-3-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	55-�3�-1-3
	59-�3�-8-10
	56-�6�-8-4
	87-�8�-8-3
	20-�0�-1-2
	34-�0�-3-2
	 3-�0�-0-0
	42-�0�-3-3
	29-�2�-0-1

$28,184
$23,927
$7,710
$0
$1,949
$42,565
$85,865
$100,635
$106,284
$8,509
$15,943
$1,176
$28,288
$18,378

	5-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	10-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	5-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	7-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 LOVELY DOLLY (FR) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 9 Total: 27-2-1-3 Prize Money: $28,184
Jockey: M Germain (a2.5) WT: 60 Good: 14-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Love Liu (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Last Win: 02/06/21 (602 Days)
Owner: Mlle C Hermelin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 08May22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	10]	 J Plassard	 72	 $--	 Golden Rash	 2:15.28		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 11	 23May22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Col Nem	 2:10.19		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
11 of 14	 27Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Nice Paula	 2:14.76		  ........ 4¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
10 of 15	 13Nov22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	10]	 P Murino	 56.5	 $--	 Moon Flower	 1:43.63		  ........... 9................... Marseille-Borely
11 of 13	 10Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Germain	 56	 $--	 Ficha Limpia	 2:53.24		  ........ 7½............................ Marseille

2 GOUVERNAIL (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 5 Total: 29-1-2-0 Prize Money: $23,927
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 60 Good: 17-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 20-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Rock Of Gibraltar (IRE) Dam: Gold Sister (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-0 Last Win: 14/11/21 (437 Days)
Owner: P Faucampre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	 13Nov22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	13]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $--	 Moon Flower	 1:43.63		  ......... 15................... Marseille-Borely
12 of 14	 23Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	13]	 S Ruis	 60	 $--	 Karry Bradshaw	 1:53.04		  ...... 10¼....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 15	 12Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 8]	 S Ruis	 59.5	 $--	 Frenchy	 1:52.40		  ........ 6¾....................... Lyon La Soie
14 of 16	 26Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Zhivago	 1:57.71		  ........ 9¼............................ Deauville
10 of 12	 12Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 56.5	 $--	 Embajadores	 2:21.30		  ........ 5¼....................... Lyon La Soie

3 EMOTIVE (FR) Trainer: Mlle L Rohn-pelvin Barrier: 6 Total: 15-0-3-0 Prize Money: $7,710
Jockey: A Orani WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rock Of Gibraltar (IRE) Dam: Big Emotion (FR) J+H: 9-0-3-0 Turf: 11-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle Ll Rohn-pelvin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	 04Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 59	 $--	 Mearas Style	 1:40.75		  ...... 21¾............................ Deauville
8 of 9	 28Oct22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 3]	 F Valle Skar	 56.5	 $--	 La Venelloise	 1:30.21		  ........ 7¾............................ Marseille 
11 of 13	 14Nov22	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 7]	 A Nicco	 57.5	 $--	 Etel Du Ninian	 1:26.51		  ...... 12¼.............................Le Mans
14 of 16	 01Dec22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 L Rousseau	 58	 $--	 Le Bolero	 2:10.56		  ...... 21¼............................Pornichet
16 of 16	 13Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 F Valle Skar	 57.5	 $--	 Raise The Stakes	 1:59.62		  ...... 12¾............................ Deauville

4 YVETTE (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saonois Dam: You Got Love (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle O Salton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 10Feb22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Congiu	 54.5	 $--	 For All Mankind	 1:52.57		  ...... 12½....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 9	 21May22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Congiu	 55	 $--	 Perfect Liaison	 1:40.63		  ........... 5.........................Lyon-Parilly
12 of 13	 11Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G Congiu	 53	 $--	 O’monerie	 1:41.40		  ...... 15½.........................Lyon-Parilly
12 of 13	 13Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Brunelli	 55	 $--	 Verti Chop	 2:06.31		  ...... 26¼............................ Marseille
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5 STAR DAYS (FR) Trainer: F X Belvisi Barrier: 14 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,949
Jockey: D Gibello Sacco (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay br fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Star Dust Melody (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Guerin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 07Oct21	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Dhahabia	 1:25.31		  ...... 17¼.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 14	 24Oct21	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 24	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Bech River	 1:46.75		  ...... 16½.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 9	 07Nov21	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 2	 [	 5]	 A Duporte	 55	 $--	 Abrasso	 1:11.00		  ......... 18................ Le Croise-Laroche
14 of 16	 23Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Duporte	 57	 $--	 Kea	 2:00.27		  ...... 22¼............................ Deauville
18 of 18	 01Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 C Pacaut	 56	 $--	 Sage Dream	 1:48.70		  ...... 15½...................... Clairefontaine

6 ABORIGENE (FR) Trainer: V Devillars Barrier: 12 Total: 55-3-1-3 Prize Money: $42,565
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 25-2-1-2 Track: 6-0-0-1

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 17-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-1
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Around Me (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 47-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 23-1-0-1 Last Win: 07/07/22 (202 Days)
Owner: Mme P Descargues

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 17	 17Oct22	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Karakorum	 3:22.90		  ...... 16¼...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 12	 28Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	10]	 A Bentahar	 57	 $--	 Dream Word	 2:58.24		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 16	 24Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $--	 Mejaen	 2:12.97		  ........ 9½.............................Chantilly
9 of 16	 17Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Bentahar	 54	 $--	 Delsheer	 3:00.20		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 16Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 18	 [	10]	 A Bentahar	 52	 $--	 Lights Come On	 2:22.79		  ........ 6¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

7 TAEKWONDO Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 10 Total: 59-3-8-10 Prize Money: $85,865
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 25-0-4-3 Track: 5-0-1-1

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 15-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Excelebration (IRE) Dam: Tarawa (FR) J+H: 6-0-1-0 Turf: 53-3-8-10 Soft/Heavy: 33-2-4-7 Last Win: 15/11/20 (801 Days)
Owner: L Farnarier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 05May22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $--	 Sudden Death	 2:33.93		  ........ 7¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 7	 06Jun22	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 51.5	 $--	 Les Aldudes	 2:06.22		  ........ 3½...............Salon-De-Provence
8 of 8	 09Jul22	 AIX	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Legras	 52.5	 $--	 Lady Arkadina	 1:54.20		  ........ 5½...................... Aix-Les-Bains
13 of 14	 30Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 L Roussel	 54	 $--	 Lunaticos	 2:06.35		  ...... 45¼.................................Vichy
10 of 13	 10Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Waldhauser	 52.5	 $--	 Ficha Limpia	 2:53.24		  ........ 6½............................ Marseille

8 ALMAZORA Trainer: B Goudot Barrier: 13 Total: 56-6-8-4 Prize Money: $100,635
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 27-2-5-2 Track: 5-0-1-1

8yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 13-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Reckless Abandon (UK) Dam: Ponte Sanangelo (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 54-6-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 25-4-3-1 Last Win: 14/07/21 (560 Days)
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 18	 16Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Molins	 58	 $--	 Shawbak	 2:32.79		  ...... 11¾.........................Saint-Cloud
16 of 17	 17Oct22	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Molins	 58.5	 $--	 Karakorum	 3:22.90		  ...... 22¾...................... Clairefontaine
13 of 16	 26Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Molins	 58	 $--	 Silver Condor	 3:02.34		  ...... 12¼.............................Chantilly
11 of 13	 19Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Moremi	 2:36.90		  ...... 10½....................... Lyon La Soie
13 of 16	 16Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 14	 [	 7]	 F Valle Skar	 52.5	 $--	 Lights Come On	 2:22.79		  ........ 9¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

9 DEER BERE Trainer: M Planard Barrier: 7 Total: 87-8-8-3 Prize Money: $106,284
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 56.5 Good: 42-3-3-1 Track: 8-1-0-0

10yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 30-3-4-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Peer Gynt (JPN) Dam: Help From Heaven (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 55-5-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 28-3-5-2 Last Win: 09/02/22 (350 Days)
Owner: J Planard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 24Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 E Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Cream Ice	 2:12.89		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
10 of 10	 09Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Legras	 51.5	 $--	 Dragon Love	 2:11.31		  ........ 6¼............................ Marseille 
9 of 11	 21Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 8]	 G Legras	 53	 $--	 Wiebke	 2:54.70		  ........ 3¾............................ Marseille 
2 of 6	 02Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G Legras	 57.5	 $--	 Lor Blanc	 2:52.34		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille 
7 of 13	 10Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Legras	 51	 $--	 Ficha Limpia	 2:53.24		  ........ 3¾............................ Marseille

10 DARENIX (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 11 Total: 20-0-1-2 Prize Money: $8,509
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Arenix (FR) J+H: 5-0-1-2 Turf: 17-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: T Asset-letort

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 09Oct22	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 51.5	 $--	 Arum	 2:30.55		  ........ 3¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 12	 28Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	12]	 T Trullier	 54	 $--	 Dream Word	 2:58.24		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 18	 17Nov22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 12	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 51	 $--	 Sandstorm	 2:27.69		  ......... 11.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 14	 02Dec22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 27	 [	11]	 F Veron	 52.5	 $--	 Jardin Bleu	 2:43.50		  ........ 5½............................ Toulouse
6 of 16	 16Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 18	 [	 8]	 T Trullier	 51.5	 $--	 Lights Come On	 2:22.79		  ........... 6................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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11 MONSIEUR EMILE (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 8 Total: 34-0-3-2 Prize Money: $15,943
Jockey: E Crublet WT: 56.5 Good: 16-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: My Risk Dam: Country Davis (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 27-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: H Ben Hassine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 03Nov22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 E Crublet	 55	 $--	 King Sun	 2:41.31		  ........ 9½.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 16	 21Nov22	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 S Maillot	 54	 $--	 River Lilly	 2:09.21		  ...... 16½................................Nancy
12 of 13	 12Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Trullier	 51.5	 $--	 Tornaldo	 2:15.30		  ...... 16¾....................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 13	 19Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 54.5	 $--	 Moremi	 2:36.90		  ........ 5½....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 16	 16Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	11]	 E Crublet	 51.5	 $--	 Lights Come On	 2:22.79		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

12 BALONG BAY (FR) Trainer: T Richard Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,176
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fuisse Dam: Belle Espionne (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme N Martin Lechot/k Richard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 03Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Merou	 55	 $--	 Pouvoir Royal	 2:35.70		  ......... 50............................ Toulouse
16 of 16	 07Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Robin	 58.5	 $--	 La Catella	 2:03.90		  ...... 22¼...................................Pau
4 of 16	 27Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 C Robin	 55.5	 $--	 La Fille De Berlin	 2:07.40		  ........ 5½...................................Pau

13 FEE HISTORIQUE (FR) Trainer: J J Boutin Barrier: 2 Total: 42-0-3-3 Prize Money: $28,288
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 55 Good: 28-0-3-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 16-0-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Lucayan Dam: Xachusa (FR) J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 31-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jj Boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 12Jul22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 H Boutin	 55.5	 $--	 Quiz Evolution	 1:58.27		  ...... 12½.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 11Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 52	 $--	 Albert Bridge	 2:00.35		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
16 of 16	 19Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 L Rousseau	 51	 $--	 Planthalya	 1:37.40		  ...... 25¼...................... Clairefontaine
14 of 16	 10Sep22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 L Neuville	 54	 $--	 Parfaite Merill	 1:59.45		  ......... 13.............................Chantilly
11 of 11	 22Sep22	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	10]	 A Mosse	 57.5	 $--	 Viou	 1:44.30		  ...... 12¼.............................. Amiens

14 SUPERIOR BADOLAT (IRE) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 3 Total: 29-2-0-1 Prize Money: $18,378
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 55 Good: 14-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo grey ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Royal Fortune (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-0-1 Last Win: 19/05/22 (251 Days)
Owner: Mme L Millet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 22Sep22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 G Congiu	 51	 $--	 Amiata	 2:41.72		  ...... 22¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
11 of 14	 21Oct22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 N M  Lopes Duarte	 51	 $--	 Karry Bradshaw	 2:15.90		  ...... 12½....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 11	 03Nov22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 N M  Lopes Duarte	 51	 $--	 King Sun	 2:41.31		  ...... 13½.........................Lyon-Parilly
10 of 12	 19Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 S Ruis	 52	 $--	 Charming Oro	 2:31.94		  ...... 11½....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 12	 05Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Banz	 56	 $--	 Moon Flower	 2:06.26		  ...... 11¼............................ Marseille
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R7 25 Jan 2023 | Cagnes-sur-Mer | DES OLIVIERS CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR16,000
9:42 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 274311
	 2	 411619
	 3	 598110
	 4	 010350
	 5	 377140
	 6	 630113
	 7	 226766
	 8	 984050
	 9	 113030
	10	 074090
	11	 818067
	12	

HARRISON POINT (FR)
INAUGURAL (GER)
SAPHIRA DREAM (GER)
FORBIDDEN SECRET
SWISS BANK
BENI KHIAR (FR)
MUELHEIMER PERLE
CONTESSA VERDE
INDYCO
RIDWAAN (FR)
TWO THANK YOUS (IRE)
BARTOLA (FR)

62
62
58.5
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56
56
54.5
54.5

3
2
11
7
10
4
5
6
8
12
9
1

C DEMURO
M VELON  1.5 
A MOLINS  1.5 
A POUCHIN
A GAVILAN
M GERMAIN  3.5 
S RUIS
L ROUSSEL  1.5 
M GUYON
A LEMAITRE
B MARIE
E CRUBLET  1.5 

O A ANAYA
S SMRCZEK
M FIGGE
ST RICHTER
O DE
J REYNIER
ST RICHTER
M F WEISSMEIER
F VERMEULEN
F VERMEULEN
G ALIMPINISIS
MLLE I KOPLIKOVA

6
6
6
5
8
5
5
4
8
6
6
4

G
H
M
G
G
H
M
M
H
G
M
M

FR
GER
GER
UK
IRE
FR
UK
UK
FR
FR
IRE
FR

85
--
--
--
54
--
--
50
--
--
73
--

	26-�6�-3-3
	21-�5�-3-2
	31-�6�-4-5
	24-�4�-2-1
	63-�8�-12-7
	32-�5�-1-5
	21-�2�-8-3
	 6-�0�-0-0
	41-�6�-5-7
	19-�3�-1-1
	37-�5�-4-2
	 0-�0�-0-0

$42,685
$33,536
$29,531
$56,216
$125,681
$55,768
$18,632
$654
$168,348
$75,393
$72,795
$0

	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	11-�2�-1-2
	11-�3�-0-1
	31-�5�-5-3
	13-�2�-1-2
	8-�1�-3-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	16-�1�-4-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	12-�3�-3-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 HARRISON POINT (FR) Trainer: O A Anaya Barrier: 3 Total: 26-6-3-3 Prize Money: $42,685
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 62 Good: 11-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch fr g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 20-6-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Speightstown (USA) Dam: Summer Surprice (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-4-2-1 Last Win: 22/12/22 (34 Days)
Owner: Ja Hernandez Garcia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 27Mar22	 LAZ	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Srta Tena, C	 61.5	 $--	 Smash Hit	 1:36.64		  ...... 35½............................... Madrid
4 of 11	 29May22	 LAZ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 7]	 R Ramos	 62.5	 $--	 El Bosnia	 1:08.66		  ........ 4¼............................... Madrid
3 of 8	 18Jun22	 LAZ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 R Sousa	 63	 $--	 Correcaminos	 1:11.94		  .......... ½............................... Madrid
1 of 8	 27Nov22	 DOH	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 R Ramos	 61.5	 $--	 Alabama	 1:53.37		  ........ 2½.................................Doha
1 of 3	 22Dec22	 DOH	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 R Ramos	 63	 $--	 Peaky Blinders	 2:10.25		  ...... 19¼.................................Doha

2 INAUGURAL (GER) Trainer: S Smrczek Barrier: 2 Total: 21-5-3-2 Prize Money: $33,536
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 12-3-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay ger h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Soldier Hollow (GER) Dam: Independant (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 26/12/22 (30 Days)
Owner: Stall Fortuna 95

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 30Oct22	 COL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 6]	 D Schiergen	 64	 $--	 Havoc	 1:41.78		  ........... 9............................. Cologne
1 of 11	 16Nov22	 DRE	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 N Polli	 55	 $--	 Laterani	 1:38.20		  .......... ½.............................Dresden
6 of 14	 03Dec22	 BAD	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Niazi Ismail	 57	 $--	 Saphira Dream	 -- --- --		  ........ 8½...................... Baden-Baden
1 of 8	 26Dec22	 MUL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 6]	 Sibylle Vogt	 56	 $--	 Amaranto	 -- --- --		  ........... 6.............................Mulheim
9 of 12	 16Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 9]	 S Ruis	 56.5	 $--	 Hooking	 1:35.31		  ...... 16¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

3 SAPHIRA DREAM (GER) Trainer: M Figge Barrier: 11 Total: 31-6-4-5 Prize Money: $29,531
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo chestnut ger m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-2
Sire: Feuerblitz (GER) Dam: Swingdream (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/12/22 (53 Days)
Owner: Zuber Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 15Oct22	 MUN	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Michal Abik	 57.5	 $--	 Domenico	 1:34.98		  ......... 21.......................Munich-Riem
8 of 11	 31Oct22	 HLL	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 Zan Sovan	 58	 $--	 Orkan Von Marlow	 1:47.90		  ...... 10¾................................. Halle
1 of 12	 19Nov22	 MUN	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	12]	 Maxim Pecheur	 56	 $--	 El Leon	 1:49.54		  ........ 7½.......................Munich-Riem
1 of 14	 03Dec22	 BAD	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Sibylle Vogt	 56	 $--	 Ken Red	 -- --- --		  ........ 2¼...................... Baden-Baden
12 of 12	 16Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Molins	 55	 $--	 Hooking	 1:35.31		  ...... 26¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

4 FORBIDDEN SECRET Trainer: St Richter Barrier: 7 Total: 24-4-2-1 Prize Money: $56,216
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 13-1-0-1 Track: 7-1-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-3-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-0-1
Sire: Pearl Secret (UK) Dam: Arctic Royal (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 12-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-2-0 Last Win: 08/10/22 (109 Days)
Owner: Mme K Brieskorn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 08Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $--	 Royaumont	 1:49.99		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
16 of 16	 16Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $--	 Le Nomade	 1:36.31		  ...... 24¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 17	 13Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 6]	 A Duporte	 58	 $--	 Central Park West	 1:37.58		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 7	 10Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 6]	 E Hardouin	 58.5	 $--	 Padron	 2:16.70		  ........ 2¼............................ Marseille 
12 of 15	 19Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	14]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Sir Sparkalot	 1:35.10		  ........ 8½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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5 SWISS BANK Trainer: O De Barrier: 10 Total: 63-8-12-7 Prize Money: $125,681
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 58 Good: 32-4-5-6 Track: 2-0-2-0

8yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 26-5-6-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 31-5-5-3
Sire: Swiss Spirit (UK) Dam: Support Fund (IRE) J+H: 30-4-3-4 AWT: 10-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 21-4-6-1 Last Win: 18/11/22 (68 Days)
Owner: Co Corral

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 25Sep22	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 76	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 58.5	 $--	 Russipant Fal	 1:48.61		  ........ 4½................................ Craon
7 of 10	 15Oct22	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 9]	 A Gavilan	 57	 $--	 Lanaken	 1:28.43		  ........ 9½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 9	 18Nov22	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Gavilan	 58.5	 $--	 Romantic Moon	 1:24.90		  ....... Lhd...................................Pau
4 of 10	 10Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 A Gavilan	 62	 $--	 Fly D’aspe	 1:34.50		  ........ 1¾...................................Pau
12 of 15	 04Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	14]	 A Gavilan	 63	 $--	 Italo	 1:35.40		  ........ 3¾...................................Pau

6 BENI KHIAR (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 4 Total: 32-5-1-5 Prize Money: $55,768
Jockey: M Germain (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 17-5-1-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-1-2
Sire: Amaron (UK) Dam: Elea (GER) J+H: 9-2-1-1 AWT: 8-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-0-1 Last Win: 02/01/23 (23 Days)
Owner: Y Jacquin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 13Nov22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Indian Pacific	 1:45.73	 	 ........... 2................... Marseille-Borely
10 of 12	 22Nov22	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 M Germain	 58	 $--	 Mad Whip	 2:15.66		  ...... 10½...............Salon-De-Provence
1 of 9	 21Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 M Germain	 60	 $--	 Sport Coupe	 2:08.24		  .......... ½............................ Marseille 
1 of 14	 02Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	11]	 M Germain	 59.5	 $--	 Boomerang	 2:08.18		  .......... ¾............................ Marseille 
3 of 9	 10Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 M Germain	 61	 $--	 Edited	 2:10.23		  ........ 2¾............................ Marseille

7 MUELHEIMER PERLE Trainer: St Richter Barrier: 5 Total: 21-2-8-3 Prize Money: $18,632
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 56.5 Good: 7-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-3-1
Sire: Pearl Secret (GER) Dam: Breda Castle (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Haase

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 04Sep22	 BAD	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A A-lena Weidler	 52	 $--	 Lady Horizon	 1:25.45		  ........ 2½...................... Baden-Baden
6 of 12	 25Sep22	 COL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 8]	 A A-lena Weidler	 51	 $--	 Bastiano	 1:38.03		  ........ 7½............................. Cologne
7 of 10	 15Oct22	 MUN	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A A-lena Weidler	 54	 $--	 Domenico	 1:34.98		  ......... 18.......................Munich-Riem
6 of 17	 13Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	10]	 E Verhestraeten	 54.5	 $--	 Central Park West	 1:37.58		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 7	 10Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 5]	 V Seguy	 55	 $--	 Padron	 2:16.70		  ........ 3¼............................ Marseille

8 CONTESSA VERDE Trainer: M F Weissmeier Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $654
Jockey: L Roussel (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Ducissa (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle A Mayer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 27May22	 CHP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Greatrex	 56	 $41	 Balhambar	 2:06.80		  ...... 31¼....................soon weakened
4 of 7	 25Jul22	 FFL	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 3]	 W Cox	 57	 $23	 Golden Sheen	 1:47.26		  ......... 13.............. gradually weakened
12 of 13	 25Aug22	 FFL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	12]	 W Cox	 58	 $23	 Al Gaiya	 2:40.25		  ...... 18¾................... struggling 4f out
5 of 9	 31Oct22	 HLL	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Patrick Gibson	 61.5	 $--	 Apple Valley	 1:32.70		  ........ 1¾................................. Halle
10 of 14	 13Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 P Gibson	 57.5	 $--	 Offranville	 1:25.40		  ...... 11¼.............................Chantilly

9 INDYCO Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 8 Total: 41-6-5-7 Prize Money: $168,348
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 17-3-0-4 Track: 8-0-0-2

8yo chestnut fr h Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 19-3-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-4-1
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Indyca (GER) J+H: 8-3-1-2 AWT: 7-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-5-3 Last Win: 10/07/22 (199 Days)
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 10Jul22	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Datthirey	 1:09.39		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 15Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 60.5	 $--	 Forza Capitano	 1:09.67		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
17 of 18	 02Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Kiloecho	 1:17.89		  ...... 26¼.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 9	 18Nov22	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 62.5	 $--	 Swiss Bank	 1:24.90		  ..........nk...................................Pau
12 of 16	 15Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 61	 $--	 Ozan	 1:16.03		  ........... 6............................ Deauville

10 RIDWAAN (FR) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 12 Total: 19-3-1-1 Prize Money: $75,393
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56 Good: 10-2-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-3-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah (USA) Dam: Ridasiyna (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 02/04/22 (298 Days)
Owner: O Gonzalez Lozano

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 26Sep22	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 P Murino	 57	 $--	 Media Stream	 1:59.37		  ...... 22½.................................Vichy
4 of 16	 24Oct22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Royal Robbins	 2:00.60		  ........ 1¾................... Marseille-Borely
15 of 16	 17Nov22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 58.5	 $--	 Rue Des Irlandais	 2:23.60		  ...... 27½.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 10	 13Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 61	 $--	 Johen	 2:08.90		  ........ 6¼............................ Marseille 
15 of 16	 16Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Laos	 2:20.69		  ........ 9¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

CAGNES-SUR-MER | PAGE 15



FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 25 JAN 2023

11 TWO THANK YOUS (IRE) Trainer: G Alimpinisis Barrier: 9 Total: 37-5-4-2 Prize Money: $72,795
Jockey: B Marie WT: 54.5 Good: 19-3-3-1 Track: 6-2-1-0

6yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-3-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Awwal Malika (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 10-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-1-1 Last Win: 09/07/22 (200 Days)
Owner: G Alimpinisis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 09Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 E Crublet	 59	 $--	 Carlina	 1:23.70		  .......... ½...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 16	 02Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 6]	 E Crublet	 58.5	 $--	 Toijk	 1:16.38		  ........ 7¾............................ Deauville
98 of 16	 16Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 E Crublet	 54	 $--	 Perl	 1:21.86		  ......... 41............................ Deauville
6 of 16	 26Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 E Crublet	 59	 $--	 Heal The World	 1:27.79		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
7 of 14	 18Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 3]	 B Marie	 60	 $--	 Sapiens	 1:17.16		  ........ 6¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

12 BARTOLA (FR) Trainer: Mlle I Koplikova Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Crublet (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo noipan fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bathyrhon (GER) Dam: Elo Yole (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Fialova

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R8 25 Jan 2023 | Cagnes-sur-Mer | STERREBEEK HANDICAP
Distance: 2150m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR17,000
10:17 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 371128
	 2	 002022
	 3	 065402
	 4	 259257
	 5	 070500
	 6	 0507
	 7	 143865
	 8	 6970
	 9	 681508
	10	 594400
	11	 820409
	12	 590070
	13	 993724
	14	 608700

WINMAN IN GREY
LA BRUXELLOISE (FR)
TARCENAY (IRE)
TCHUCKY CHOP (FR)
TRUST ON HIM (FR)
ASLAN SENORA (FR)
PERFECT ROSE (FR)
ANTINORI (FR)
MORAL GAGNANT (GER)
LADY VALOU (FR)
CENIZA (IRE)
SYLVER SAMBA (FR)
BEB’S (FR)
SMART COOKIE (FR)

60
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
59
58
58
58
58
55.5
55.5

11
10
13
6
5
12
3
7
1
9
4
2
14
8

F VERON
M GRANDIN
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
A ORANI
A POUCHIN
J CABRE
E HARDOUIN
S RUIS
H BOUTIN
A LEMAITRE
C LECOEUVRE
L ROUSSEL
M GUYON
U HOLMQUIST  1.5 

A DE WATRIGANT
P COTTIER
C MARTINON
S LABATE
ST RICHTER
F X BELVISI
F FORESI
D&P PROD’HOMME
M BOUTIN
MME R PHILIPPON
M CESANDRI
S LABATE
J ANDREU
M BOUTIN

7
5
8
8
5
4
7
4
8
4
4
4
6
7

G
M
G
G
H
H
M
M
G
M
M
M
H
M

FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR

56
--
54
--
--
--
63
--
--
--
--
--
--
62

	60-�6�-7-6
	21-�0�-8-3
	111-�10�-8-7
	55-�5�-7-4
	41-�5�-3-5
	 4-�0�-0-0
	51-�4�-5-3
	 4-�0�-0-0
	48-�4�-6-7
	25-�1�-1-3
	12-�0�-1-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	29-�3�-3-1
	44-�6�-5-3

$95,343
$32,940
$108,462
$64,221
$67,924
$798
$61,112
$0
$83,516
$27,765
$6,126
$0
$35,980
$74,820

	4-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	23-�0�-3-2
	2-�1�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	11-�1�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 WINMAN IN GREY Trainer: A De Watrigant Barrier: 11 Total: 60-6-7-6 Prize Money: $95,343
Jockey: F Veron WT: 60 Good: 23-2-4-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 29-2-4-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Cinder’s Post (FR) J+H: 6-2-1-1 Turf: 54-6-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 33-4-2-3 Last Win: 24/10/22 (93 Days)
Owner: B De Watrigant/a Darroux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 14May22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 57	 $--	 Becquanon	 2:07.35		  ........ 4½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 16	 28May22	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 57.5	 $--	 Infante Alexia	 2:34.31		  ........... 1............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 12	 24Oct22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 60	 $--	 Winman In Grey	 2:36.30		  .......... ½............................ Toulouse
2 of 11	 11Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 54	 $--	 Sadarak	 2:30.10		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse
8 of 15	 02Dec22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 51.5	 $--	 Kalaos	 2:41.20		  ........ 1¾............................ Toulouse

2 LA BRUXELLOISE (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 10 Total: 21-0-8-3 Prize Money: $32,940
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 60 Good: 13-0-6-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-0-5-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Tiolache (FR) J+H: 9-0-3-2 Turf: 14-0-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-2 Last Win: --
Owner: H Coulomb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 09Jul22	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Lor Blanc	 2:42.50		  ........ 5¾...................... Aix-Les-Bains
2 of 12	 05Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 8]	 M Grandin	 54.5	 $--	 Moon Flower	 2:06.26		  ........... 3............................ Marseille 
11 of 13	 19Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 60	 $--	 Laquyood	 2:34.60		  ...... 17¼....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 14	 02Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 F Veron	 57.5	 $--	 Blanc Bleu	 2:09.22		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille 
2 of 13	 10Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	13]	 T Piccone	 60	 $--	 Ficha Limpia	 2:53.24		  .......... ¾............................ Marseille

3 TARCENAY (IRE) Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 13 Total: 111-10-8-7 Prize Money: $108,462
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 40-4-1-3 Track: 8-1-1-0

8yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 55-7-5-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-0-3-2
Sire: Slickly Dam: Kikinda (FR) J+H: 15-2-1-3 Turf: 85-8-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 54-3-5-3 Last Win: 23/04/22 (277 Days)
Owner: P Desplaces

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 04Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 60	 $--	 So You Say	 2:18.94		  ........ 5¼....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 10	 13Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 6]	 K Boedec	 58	 $--	 Iphitos	 2:46.81		  ........... 1............................ Marseille 
4 of 13	 19Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 4]	 D Santiago	 58	 $--	 Laquyood	 2:34.60		  ........ 4½....................... Lyon La Soie
13 of 13	 12Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 K Boedec	 51.5	 $--	 Lejendario	 2:14.15		  ...... 11½....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 16	 16Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 D Santiago	 59	 $--	 Lights Come On	 2:22.79		  .......... ½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

4 TCHUCKY CHOP (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 6 Total: 55-5-7-4 Prize Money: $64,221
Jockey: A Orani WT: 59.5 Good: 21-1-5-1 Track: 7-1-0-1

8yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 32-4-5-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Deportivo (UK) Dam: River Avon (FR) J+H: 12-2-3-0 Turf: 47-4-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 25-3-2-3 Last Win: 08/04/22 (292 Days)
Owner: Mme S Collet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 12Jun22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 Graf Manama	 2:09.99		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 15	 22Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $--	 Silver Schnok	 2:04.58		  ........... 3.................................Vichy
2 of 18	 12Sep22	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	16]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 An Amkan	 2:43.26		  ........... 2......................Fontainebleau
5 of 12	 28Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 54.5	 $--	 Shatterhand	 2:52.97		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 13	 19Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	13]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $--	 Laquyood	 2:34.60		  ........... 7....................... Lyon La Soie
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5 TRUST ON HIM (FR) Trainer: St Richter Barrier: 5 Total: 41-5-3-5 Prize Money: $67,924
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 59.5 Good: 17-1-1-4 Track: 7-1-0-1

5yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 27-4-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Elvstroem (AUS) Dam: Try With Me (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-5-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 23-4-1-1 Last Win: 06/05/22 (264 Days)
Owner: T Jander

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 24Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Maillot	 59	 $--	 Mona Lisa	 1:56.78		  ........ 6½.................................Vichy
15 of 15	 24Oct22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Talap	 1:58.73		  ...... 26¼................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 11	 22Nov22	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	 1]	 F Foresi	 58.5	 $--	 Il Vincitore	 2:14.14		  ........... 7...............Salon-De-Provence
11 of 12	 05Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Germain	 56	 $--	 Moon Flower	 2:06.26		  ......... 50............................ Marseille 
10 of 16	 16Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	16]	 G Millet	 60	 $--	 Lights Come On	 2:22.79		  ........ 7¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

6 ASLAN SENORA (FR) Trainer: F X Belvisi Barrier: 12 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $798
Jockey: J Cabre WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: American Success (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Haras Des Senora

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 12	 03Mar22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 J Cabre	 56	 $--	 Russipant Fal	 2:13.92		  ...... 18½............................Pornichet
5 of 10	 27Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 8]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56	 $--	 Free Chakarte	 2:07.56		  ........ 3¾......................Fontainebleau
10 of 11	 30May22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Ma Balti	 58	 $--	 Soliloque	 2:04.86		  ...... 13¾......................Chateaubriant
7 of 10	 14Jun22	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56	 $--	 Orange Vif	 2:10.94		  ........ 4½......................... Compiegne

7 PERFECT ROSE (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 3 Total: 51-4-5-3 Prize Money: $61,112
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 59 Good: 18-2-1-1 Track: 5-0-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 24-1-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-2
Sire: Robin Du Nord Dam: Melirose (FR) J+H: 8-1-0-1 Turf: 39-4-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 23-2-4-2 Last Win: 29/08/22 (149 Days)
Owner: Mme N Carrie-eychenne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 26Sep22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 E Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Talap	 2:09.62		  ........ 1¼.................................Vichy
3 of 18	 21Oct22	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 E Hardouin	 60	 $--	 Putumayo	 2:25.70		  ........ 2¼...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 18	 17Nov22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	18]	 E Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Sandstorm	 2:27.69		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 10	 13Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Iphitos	 2:46.81		  ........... 1............................ Marseille 
5 of 16	 16Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	12]	 E Hardouin	 59	 $--	 Lights Come On	 2:22.79		  ........... 6................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

8 ANTINORI (FR) Trainer: D&p Prod’homme Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Great Pretender (IRE) Dam: La Petite Maison (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Cohen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 11	 19Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 E Hardouin	 54.5	 $--	 Le Duc	 1:36.72		  ........ 7½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 12	 02Apr22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Piz Gloria	 1:45.21		  ...... 10¾.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 8	 12Nov22	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 E Hardouin	 54.5	 $--	 Obdurate	 1:52.54		  ...... 12½.............................. Amiens
12 of 16	 17Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 E Hardouin	 59	 $--	 Sinndarillo	 1:39.29		  ...... 11¼.............................Chantilly

9 MORAL GAGNANT (GER) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 1 Total: 48-4-6-7 Prize Money: $83,516
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 58 Good: 26-4-0-4 Track: 7-1-0-1

8yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 26-3-4-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Miss Coral (GER) J+H: 15-1-0-3 Turf: 33-1-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 19-0-4-3 Last Win: 19/10/22 (98 Days)
Owner: D Fernandez-Ortega

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 05Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	12]	 H Boutin	 56	 $--	 Zygfryd	 1:50.89		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 19Oct22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $--	 Salsa Chic	 1:59.73		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
5 of 16	 24Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 8]	 H Boutin	 60	 $--	 Cream Ice	 2:12.89		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
12 of 16	 26Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 59	 $--	 Zhivago	 1:57.71		  ........... 7............................ Deauville
8 of 16	 06Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 L Gallo	 59	 $--	 Rip	 1:58.81		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville

10 LADY VALOU (FR) Trainer: Mme R Philippon Barrier: 9 Total: 25-1-1-3 Prize Money: $27,765
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 14-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Reinedetroie (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-2 Last Win: 15/05/21 (620 Days)
Owner: Mme R Philippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 17Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 23	 [	10]	 S Laurent	 53	 $--	 Kathalina	 1:33.00		  ........... 7.................................Vichy
4 of 10	 11Sep22	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 S Laurent	 56.5	 $--	 Bojak	 1:29.29		  ........ 2½..........................Strasbourg
4 of 16	 23Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $--	 Ashdel	 1:43.23		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 14	 08Dec22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 S Laurent	 56.5	 $--	 Reve De Magritte	 1:43.18		  ...... 16¼............................Pornichet
14 of 16	 17Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Laurent	 56	 $--	 Sinndarillo	 1:39.29		  ...... 18½.............................Chantilly
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11 CENIZA (IRE) Trainer: M Cesandri Barrier: 4 Total: 12-0-1-0 Prize Money: $6,126
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Alhebayeb (IRE) Dam: Tatiana Romanova (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Ruiz Colechar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 05Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 55.5	 $--	 Indigo Night	 2:21.80		  ........ 1¼...................... Clairefontaine
12 of 16	 19Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	12]	 I Mendizabal	 60	 $--	 Akhatiyi	 2:07.50		  ...... 15¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 11	 08Oct22	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 58	 $--	 Comtesse Vera	 2:06.15		  ........ 2½................................Nancy
10 of 14	 23Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $--	 Maquignon	 2:32.85		  ...... 18¾.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 10	 19Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 8]	 A Monnier	 53	 $--	 Maquignon	 2:36.70		  ........... 9....................... Lyon La Soie

12 SYLVER SAMBA (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 2 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Silver Frost (IRE) Dam: Nadya (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Mirto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 11Jun22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Mouesan	 55.5	 $--	 D Day Man	 1:31.84		  ......... 12............................ Marseille 
10 of 11	 19Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 13	 [	 1]	 E Hardouin	 53	 $--	 No Regrets	 1:38.35		  ...... 11½.................................Vichy
13 of 13	 24Oct22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	13]	 A Molins	 53	 $--	 Soliman	 1:43.14		  ...... 12¾................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 7	 04Nov22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Molins	 51	 $--	 Vis Le Reve	 2:12.67		  ........ 8¼............................ Marseille 
10 of 13	 13Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 2]	 G Legras	 59	 $--	 Verti Chop	 2:06.31		  ...... 10¼............................ Marseille

13 BEB’S (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 14 Total: 29-3-3-1 Prize Money: $35,980
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 55.5 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Mheelah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-2-1 Last Win: 23/04/22 (277 Days)
Owner: J Khalifa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 09Jul22	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Mandel	 60	 $--	 He’s A Rock Star	 2:45.20		  ........... 8...................... Aix-Les-Bains
3 of 13	 02Oct22	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 1]	 S Maillot	 54.5	 $--	 Monalie	 2:29.92		  ........ 2¼..........................Strasbourg
7 of 11	 08Oct22	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 55	 $--	 Sweet Master	 2:07.16		  ........ 3½................................Nancy
2 of 10	 09Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 53	 $--	 Dragon Love	 2:11.31		  ........... 1............................ Marseille 
4 of 16	 16Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 31	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 55	 $--	 Lights Come On	 2:22.79		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

14 SMART COOKIE (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 8 Total: 44-6-5-3 Prize Money: $74,820
Jockey: U Holmquist (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 18-1-3-3 Track: 8-1-2-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-2-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0
Sire: Air Chief Marshal (IRE) Dam: Shilly Shally (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 40-6-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 24-5-1-0 Last Win: 04/04/22 (296 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Rogier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	 23Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 55	 $--	 Akyo	 2:28.47		  ......... 50.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 8	 12Nov22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 L Gallo	 56.5	 $--	 Zarica	 2:32.69		  ......... 50.............................. Amiens
7 of 8	 21Nov22	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Colardo	 59.5	 $--	 Aliantfen	 3:01.80		  ......... 50................ Le Croise-Laroche
15 of 16	 26Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 C Colardo	 59.5	 $--	 Zhivago	 1:57.71		  ...... 11¼............................ Deauville
15 of 16	 16Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 13	 [	15]	 Ulrika Holmquist	 56.5	 $--	 Lights Come On	 2:22.79		  ...... 13¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer


